TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Aardex Group Ltd.		06/01/2012	CORPORATION: SWITZERLAND
Aardex Ltd.		06/01/2012	CORPORATION: SWITZERLAND

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MeadWestvaco Corporation	
Street Address:	501 South 5th Street	
Internal Address:	Law Dept.	
City:	Richmond	
State/Country:	VIRGINIA	
Postal Code:	23219-0501	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1865618	MEMS VIEW
Registration Number:	4064976	MEMS
Registration Number:	2217524	AARDEX
Registration Number:	2214891	AARDEX

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2123185035

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 2123185169

Email: francine.miller@gmail.com

Correspondent Name: Francine Miller
Address Line 1: 501 South 5th Street

Address Line 2: Law Dept.

Address Line 4: Richmond, VIRGINIA 23219-0501

TRADEMARK

REEL: 004980 FRAME: 0656

P \$115.00 1865618

900249299

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	AARDEX ASSIGNMENTS		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Francine Miller		
Signature:	/Francine Miller/		
Date:	03/13/2013		
Total Attachments: 2 source=aardex us#page1.tif source=aardex us#page2.tif			

TRADEMARK REEL: 004980 FRAME: 0657

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, AARDEX GROUP LTD. and AARDEX LTD, corporations organized and existing under the laws of Switzerland, with a place of business at Ave De La Gare 29, 1950 Sion Switzerland (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR"), own the trademarks set forth on Schedule A hereto (the TRADEMARKS);

WHEREAS, MEADWESTVACO CORPORATION, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Delaware, having its principal place of business at 501 South 5th Street, Richmond, Virginia 23219-0501 (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring all of the right, title and interest of ASSIGNOR in, to and under the TRADEMARKS, together with the goodwill of the business associated with the TRADEMARKS.

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency and receipt of which is hereby acknowledged:

ASSIGNOR hereby transfers to ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest of ASSIGNOR in and to the TRADEMARKS together with the goodwill of the business associated with the TRADEMARKS; and

ASSIGNOR, does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns all claims for damages by reason of past infringements of the TRADEMARKS, the right to sue for and collect the same for its own use and enjoyment and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns, or other legal representative;

ASSIGNOR further authorizes the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and other countries to record the TRADEMARKS as property of ASSIGNEE; and

ASSIGNOR further agrees to execute such further documents as may be required to record ASSIGNEE as the owner of the TRADEMARKS.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this instrument is effective as of June 1, 2012.

AARDEX LTD.

MEADWESTVACO CORPORATION

ASTRDEX GROUP LTD.

By: Anthymball By: Whymball By: Name: John J. Carrara Title: Administration R Title: Assistant Secretary

TRADEMARK **REEL: 004980 FRAME: 0658**

SCHEDULE A

Trademark	Registration No.	Country	Owner
MEMS VIEW	1,865,618	US	Aardex Group Ltd.
MEMS	4,064,976	US	Aardex Group Ltd.
AARDEX	2,217,524	US	Aardex Ltd.
AARDEX	2,214,891	US	Aardex Ltd.

TRADEMARK REEL: 004980 FRAME: 0659

RECORDED: 03/13/2013